

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact
Allison Dubbs
Senior Vice President
513-484-3966 | a.dubbs@OurHeritage.bank

Kelley Hungler Promoted to BSA Officer

Leading Regional Community Bank Promotes

Long-Time Compliance Team Member To Management Role

(**Burlington, Kentucky, May 4, 2021)** – Kelley Hungler has been promoted to Bank Secrecy Act Officer. She has been Heritage Bank's Assistant BSA Officer since 2014.

"Kelley is diligent, collected and thorough," said Angela Crawford, Heritage Bank Chief Compliance Officer. "Her compliance knowledge and growing leadership capabilities has prepared her for expanded opportunities. She's a great example of how Heritage Bank prepares people to advance in their careers."

Hungler brings 15 years of compliance experience to her new position including past roles as information technology officer and identity theft officer. She's conducted audits of the branches, assisted the bank through various exams and overseen vendor management procedures during her time with Heritage Bank.

Hungler earned a bachelor's degree at Thomas More University where her studies focused on Business Administration.

###

About Heritage Bank

Heritage Bank was founded in 1990 by a group of local businesspeople alarmed about the shrinking access to community banks able and eager to respond to regional consumer and business banking needs. Now serving Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky through 19 branches. In an age of ongoing consolidation, Heritage Bank is resolute about remaining an independent bank, rooted in the communities where we operate. Heritage Bank, Member FDIC.